
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3873
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Extension of Mid Day Meal Scheme
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram;Gaikwad Dr. Sunil Baliram;Kirtikar Shri Gajanan Chandrakant;Singh Shri Kunwar Haribansh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to include Mid Day Meal Scheme (MDMS) to the students of private schools and unaided
minority institutions in the tribal region and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to extend MDMS upto higher secondary level?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): There are no such proposal under consideration. 
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